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ITEM 

# Zoning Information

1 Address: 1100 5th STREET, MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139

2 Board and file numbers : PB23-0636

3 Folio number(s): 02-4203-009-8190

4 Year constructed: Zoning District / Overlay: CPS-2

5 Based Flood Elevation: 8.00 FEET NGVD Grade value in NGVD: 3.33' - 6.35'

6 Lot Area: 32,650(+/-) SQ FT Lot Depth: 100.00' / 141.65'

7 Lot width: 262.49' / 200.00' / 80.00' / 97.70'

8 Minimum Unit Size N/A Average Unit Size: N/A

9 Existing use: RETAIL Proposed use: OFFICE/RETAIL

Maximum Existing Proposed Deficiencies

1010 Height: 75' 74'-11"

1111 Number of Stories: N/A 1 5

1212 FAR: 2.0 - 65,300 SF 1.99 - 65,253 SF

1313 Gross square footage: N/A 101,381 SF

1414 Square Footage by use: N/A

1515 Number of units Residential: N/A N/A

1616 Number of units Hotel: N/A N/A

1717 Number of seats: N/A N/A

1818 Occupancy load: N/A N/A

1919 Density (per Comprehensive Plan): N/A N/A

Setbacks Required Existing Proposed Deficiencies

Subterranean:

2020 Front Setback: 0'0' N/A

2121 Side Setback: N/A

2222 Side Setback facing street: 0'0' N/A

2323 Side Setback interior: 0'0' N/A

2424 Rear Setback: 0'0' N/A

At Grade Parking:

2525 Front Setback: N/A

2626 Side Setback: N/A

2727 Side Setback facing street: N/A

2828 Side Setback interior: N/A

2929 Rear Setback: N/A

Pedestal:

3030 Front Setback: 0'0' 0'0'

3131 Side Setback: 0'0' 0'0'

3232 Side Setback facing street: 0'0' 0' / 5'

3333 Side Setback interior: 0'0' 0'0'

3434 Rear Setback: 5'5' N/A

Tower:

3535 Front Setback: 0'0' N/A

3636 Side Setback: N/A

3737 Side Setback facing street: 0'0' N/A

3838 Side Setback interior: 0'0' N/A

3939
Rear Setback:

10' - when abutting 

residential N/A
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Parking Required Existing Proposed Deficiencies

4040 Parking district: 1 1

4141 Total number of parking spaces: 105 105

4242
Number of parking spaces per use 

(Provide a separate chart for a 

breakdown calculation):

See parking calculation (Sheet 1.8)

4343
Number of parking spaces per level 

(Provide a separate chart for a 

breakdown calculation):

105 105

4444 Parking Space Dimensions: 8'-6" x 18'-0" 8'-6" x 18'-0"

4545 Parking Space configuration 

(45°,60°,90°,Parallel):
N/A 90°

4646 ADA Spaces: 5 5

4747 Tandem Spaces: N/A 0

4848 Drive aisle width: 22' 22'

4949 Valet drop off and pick up: N/A 3 drop off 3 pick up

5050 Loading spaces: 3 3

5151 Trash collection area: 1

5252 Short-term Bicycle Parking, 

location and Number of racks:

6060

67 at Mobility Hub / 

Bike Storage and 

onstreet

5353 Long-Term Bicycle Parking, location Long-Term Bicycle Parking, location 

and Number of racks
6565

72 at Mobility Hub / 

Bike Storage

Restaurants, Cafes, Bars, Lounges, 

Nightclubs Required Existing Proposed Deficiencies

5454 Type of use: Restaurant

5555 Number of seats located outside on 

private property: 6868

5656 Number of seats inside: 146

5757 Total number of seats: 214

5858
Total number of seats per venue 

(Provide a separate chart for a 

breakdown calculation):

5959 Total occupant content:

6060
Occupant content per venue (Provide Occupant content per venue (Provide 

a separate chart for a breakdown 

calculation):

6161 Proposed hours of operation:

6262
Is this an NIE? (Neighborhood Impact Is this an NIE? (Neighborhood Impact 

Establishment, see CMB 141-1361):
Yes

6363 Is dancing and/or entertainment 

proposed? (see CMB 141-1361):
NoNo

6464 Is this a contributing building?: NoNo

6565 Located within a Local Historic 

District?:
NoNo

Future Crown of Road 5th Street Lenox Ave. 4th Street Alton Road

6666 6.96' NGVD 5.96' NGVD 5.96' NGVD 5.96' NGVD
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Total Parking Required

Office L1 0 SFSF 300 SF/space 0.0 spaces

Office L3 16,000 SFSF 400 SF/space 40.0 spaces

Office L4 16,000 SFSF 400 SF/space 40.0 spaces

Office L5 16,000 SFSF 400 SF/space 40.0 spaces

Total 48,000 SFSF 120 spaces

Restaurant 214 Seats 4 Seats/space 5454 spaces

Total Office + Restaurant 174 spaces

Shared Parking

Weekdays Weekends

Day Evening Day Evening Night

Office 100% 120 5%5% 6 10% 1212 5%5% 6 5%5% 6

Restaurant 50% 2727 75% 4141 75% 4141 90% 4949 10% 6

Total req. 147 4747 5353 5555 1212

Alternative Parking Incentives

Max Reduction Reduction provided

Bicycle parking, long term 1 space / 5 bikes 15% 2222 9%9% 1313 6565 Bikes

Bicycle parking, short term 1 space / 10 bikes 15% 2222 4%4% 6 6060 Bikes

Carpool/vanpool 3 spaces / 1 car/vanpool spaces 10% 1414 6%6% 9 3 Carpool/Vanpool spaces

Drop-off 3 spaces / 1 curbside drop off stall 9 3 1 Drop-off stall

Scooter/moped/motorcycle 1 space / 3 spaces, off-street 15% 2222 2%2% 3 9 Scooter stalls

Showers 2 spaces / shower facility 8 8 4 Shower stalls

Total Reduction 9797
4242

Max 50% Total Reduction 7373

Spaces required 105

Spaces provided incl. 5 ADA spaces 105

Total Loading Required

Office 48,000 SFSF

Over 10,000 SF but not over 

100,000 SF 2 spaces

Restaurant 16,000 SFSF

Over 2,000 SF but not over 

10,000 SF 1 space

Total req. 3 spaces
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Level Name Area Type Area

Level 1 (NGVD 8.83') Office Lobby Office 1,970 SF

Level 1 (NGVD 8.83') Elev Lobby Office 115 SF

Level 1 (NGVD 8.83') Restaurant Restaurant 7,204 SF

Level 1 (NGVD 8.83') A/C Trash BOH 148 SF

Level 1 (NGVD 8.83') Elec/Switchgear BOH 781 SF

Level 1 (NGVD 8.83') FCC BOH 209 SF

Level 1 (NGVD 8.83') FPL Vault BOH 834 SF

Level 1 (NGVD 8.83') Kitchen Trash BOH 258 SF

Level 1 (NGVD 8.83') Mail BOH 259 SF

Level 1 (NGVD 8.83') Mobility Hub / Bike Sto. MOBILITY

HUB

1,647 SF

Level 1 (NGVD 8.83') RRRR BOH 62 SF

Level 1 (NGVD 8.83') Trash and Recycling BOH 853 SF

Level 1 (NGVD 8.83') Valet BOH 115 SF

14,455 SF

Level 1M Dom. Water  Pumps BOH 86 SF

Level 1M Fire Pumps BOH 325 SF

Level 1M MDF BOH 197 SF

607 SF

Level 2 Parking and Ramp Parking 29,339 SF

29,339 SF

Level 3 Common Area Common

Area

1,690 SF

Level 3 Elec BOH 135 SF

Level 3 IDF BOH 77 SF

Level 3 Office Office 11,771 SF

Level 3 Amenity Office 2,551 SF

16,225 SF

Level 4 Elec BOH 135 SF

Level 4 IDF BOH 77 SF

Level 4 Office Office 16,013 SF

16,225 SF

Level 5 Elec BOH 135 SF

Level 5 IDF BOH 77 SF

Level 5 Office Office 16,013 SF

16,225 SF

93,075 SF

Areas Parking Calculations
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Level Area

Level 1 (NGVD 8.83') 12,104 SF

Level 1M 595 SF

Level 2 817 SF

Level 3 17,246 SF

Level 4 17,246 SF

Level 5 17,246 SF

65,253 SF

Site Area: 32,650 SF

FAR: 2.0

Allowable Area: 65,300 SF

Level Area

Level 1 (NGVD 8.83') 17,124 SF

Level 2 31,979 SF

Level 3 17,118 SF

Level 4 17,118 SF

Level 5 17,118 SF

Roof 923 SF

101,381 SF

FAR Gross Areas
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Level Area

Level 1 (NGVD 8.83') 12,104 SF

Level 1M 595 SF

Level 2 817 SF

Level 3 17,246 SF

Level 4 17,246 SF

Level 5 17,246 SF

65,253 SF

Site Area: 32,650 SF

FAR: 2.0

Allowable Area: 65,300 SF

Level Area

Level 1 (NGVD 8.83') 17,124 SF

Level 2 31,979 SF

Level 3 17,118 SF

Level 4 17,118 SF

Level 5 17,118 SF

Roof 923 SF

101,381 SF

FAR Gross Areas
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5 ADA Spaces5 ADA Spaces

48 Mechanical Stackers: 96 Spaces48 Mechanical Stackers: 96 Spaces48 Mechanical Stackers: 96 Spaces

4 Self-Parking Spaces4 Self-Parking Spaces4 Self-Parking Spaces

Total: 105 SpacesTotal: 105 SpacesTotal: 105 Spaces
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